RESOLUTION NO. 2022-51 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING A LODGING TAX GRANT AND ALLOCATIONS FROM THE LODGING TAX 

FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000); DESIGNATING 

THE RECIPIENT AND AMOUNT OF SAID GRANT AND ALLOCATION; AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH THE RECIPIENT  

WHEREAS, at the regular election on November 8, 2011, the voters within the City of 

Brighton approved the imposition of  a Lodging Tax, to be effective January 1, 2012, in the amount